900236060 10/15/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Oliver Products Company		10/01/2012	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Oliver-Tolas Healthcare Packaging, LLC	
Street Address:	445 Sixth Street NW	
City:	Grand Rapids	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	49504	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3230272	OVANTEX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6169578196

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 616-949-9610

Email: jraleigh@priceheneveld.com

Correspondent Name: Jeffrey S. Kapteyn

Address Line 1: 695 Kenmoor SE, PO Box 2567
Address Line 4: Grand Rapids, MICHIGAN 49501

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	OLI007 T302
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeffrey S. Kapteyn
Signature:	/Jeffrey S. Kapteyn/
Date:	10/15/2012

Total Attachments: 1

source=OLI007-T302_Assignment#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 32

TRADEMARK REEL: 004881 FRAME: 0477

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, Oliver Products Company, a Michigan corporation, having offices at 445 Sixth Street NW, Grand Rapids, Michigan 49504, is the owner of the following trademark now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

REGISTRATION NO.

TRADEMARK

REGISTRATION DATE

3,230,272

OVANTEX

April 17, 2007

WHEREAS, Oliver-Tolas Healthcare Packaging, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having offices at 445 Sixth Street NW, Grand Rapids, Michigan 49504, is desirous of acquiring said trademark and the associated registration thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Oliver Products Company does hereby assign to said Oliver-Tolas Healthcare Packaging, LLC all right, title and interest in and to the above-identified trademark, the registration thereon, and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

Signed in Grand Rapids, Michigan, this _____ day of

October . 2012.

RECORDED: 10/15/2012

OLIVER PRODUCTS COMPANY

Βv

Signature

Printed Name! Gerald E. Bennish, Jr.

Corporate Title: President

TRADEMARK REEL: 004881 FRAME: 0478